Listing prospectus for Fortaco Group Holdco Oyj's EUR 27,5 million subsequent senior secured bonds available; listing application submitted

Fortaco Group Holdco Oyj, Stock Exchange Release, 23 August 2023 at 4.00 p.m. EET

Fortaco Group Holdco Oyj (the "**Company**") issued on 22 July 2022 senior secured bonds with a principal amount of EUR 75 million (the "**Bonds**") which have since been admitted to trading on the corporate bonds list of Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd under the trading code "FORJVAIH27". The Company has on 3 July 2023 issued subsequent bonds in an amount of EUR 27.5 million under the terms and conditions of the Bonds (the "**Subsequent Bonds**"). In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Bonds, the Company shall apply for the Subsequent Bonds to be listed on the corporate bonds list of Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd.

The Finnish Financial Supervisory Authority has today approved the listing prospectus of the Subsequent Bonds (the "**Prospectus**"). The Prospectus is available in English on the Company's website at investors.fortacogroup.com. The summary of the Prospectus has been translated into Finnish.

The Company has today submitted an application for the Subsequent Bonds to be admitted to trading on the corporate bonds list of Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd. Trading on the Subsequent Bonds is expected to commence on or about 25 August 2023 under the same trading code "FORJVAIH27" as the Bonds.

Pareto Securities AB acted as the bookrunner in connection with the issue of the Subsequent Bonds.

For further information, please contact:

FORTACO GROUP HOLDCO OYJ Kimmo Raunio Senior Executive Vice President & CFO kimmo.raunio@fortacogroup.com +358 40 593 6854

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Principal media www.fortacogroup.com

Fortaco Group

Fortaco is the leading brand independent strategic partner to the heavy off-highway equipment and marine industries offering zero emission solutions, technology services, assemblies, vehicle cabins, and steel fabrications. Fortaco Group has operations in multiple European and Asian Business Sites and Technology Hubs, which are supporting our global customers. Read more at www.fortacogroup.com.